Hitachi Advanced Server HA820 G3
v9.1
TechSpecs
This document provides at-a-glance information about the Hitachi Advanced Server
HA820 G3. It includes platform information, standard and optional features, core
options, and technical specifications.
MK-97HAS8040-00
November 2023

and processor model.
 Hitachi Advanced Server HA820 G3 TechSpecs Page 28
DDR5 memory options part number decoder
Note: Capacity references are rounded to the common gigabyte (GB) values.
• 8GB = 8,192 MB
• 16GB = 16,384 MB
• 32GB = 32,768 MB
• 64GB = 65,536 MB
• 96GB = 98,304 MB
• 128GB = 131072 MB
• 256GB = 262144 MB
• 512GB = 524288 MB
Memory Speed Table for Hitachi Advanced Server HA820 G3
8LFF chassis with Universal media bay and optional 2SFF and optical drive shown
12 LFF chassis
24 SFF + rear 2 SFF drives
 Hitachi Advanced Server HA820 G3 TechSpecs Page 29
Chapter 4: Technical specifications
System unit
Dimensions
• SFF CTO servers:
• 8.75 x 44.8 x 72.7. cm
• 3.44 x 17.64 x 28.62 in
• LFF CTO servers:
• 8.75 x 44.8 x 73.25 cm
• 3.44 x 17.64 x 28.84 in
Weight (approximate)
• Maximum: 8 SFF hard drives (no rear drives), 2x processors, 2x power supplies, 1x RAID
controller, 2x Risers installed
• Maximum: 33kg/72.75 lbs
• Minimum: 16kg/35.27 lbs
• Maximum: 12 LFF hard drives (no rear drives), 2x processors, 2x power supplies, 1x RAID
controller, 2x Risers installed
• Maximum: 37kg/81.57 lbs
• Minimum: 18kg/39.68 lbs
Input requirements (per power supply)
Rated line voltage
• For 1800W-2200W (Titanium) Power Supply: 200-240 VAC
• For 1600W (Platinum) Power Supply: 200-240 VAC
• For 800W (Titanium) Power Supply: 200-240 VAC
• For 800W (Platinum) Power Supply: 100-240 VAC
• For 800W (Universal) Power Supply: 200-277 VAC
British Thermal Unit (BTU) rating
Maximum
• For 1800W-2200W Power Supply: 6497 BTU/hr (at 200 VAC), 6868 BTU/hr (at 208 VAC),
7230 BTU/hr (at 220 VAC), 7596 BTU/hr (at 230VAC), 7962 BTU/hr (at 240VAC)
• For 1600W Power Supply: 5918 BTU/hr (at 200 VAC), 5888 BTU/hr (at 220 VAC), 5884
BTU/hr (at 240 VAC)
 Hitachi Advanced Server HA820 G3 TechSpecs Page 30
• For 800W (Titanium) Power Supply: 2905 BTU/hr (at 200 VAC), 2899 BTU/hr (at 220 VAC),
2893 BTU/hr (at 240 VAC)
• For 800W (Platinum) Power Supply: 3067 BTU/hr (at 100 VAC), 2958 BTU/hr (at 200 VAC),
2949 BTU/hr (at 240 VAC)
• For 800W (Universal) Power Supply: 2964 BTU/hr (at 200 VAC), 2951 BTU/hr (at 230 VAC),
2936 BTU/hr (at 277 VAC)
Relative Humidity (non-condensing)
• Operating: 8% to 90% - Relative humidity (Rh), 28°C maximum wet bulb temperature, non-